

c/ José Ortega y Gasset, 29 Madrid 28006 A-86971249

TO THE SPANISH STOCK MARKET COMMISSION

In compliance with requirements set forth in Article 228 of the Consolidated text of the Securities Market Law (Royal Legislative Decree 4/2015), Axiare Patrimonio SOCIMI, S.A. (hereinafter "Axiare Patrimonio") notifies the Spanish Stock Market Commission the following

SIGNIFICANT INFORMATION ANNOUNCEMENT

Suspension Liquidity Contract.

On July 7, 2017, Axiare Patrimonio SOCIMI, S.A. signed with JB Capital Markets, S.V, S.A.U. a liquidity contract with the aim of improving liquidity and decreasing volatility in the share price. This contract came into force on July 11, 2017 in substitution of that previously signed with the same entity on October 31, 2014.

In compliance with requirements set forth in the 4^{th} regulation section 2.d) established in the CNMV's communication, Circular 1/2017, regarding Liquidity Contracts, Axiare Patrimonio announces the temporary suspension of the liquidity contract until the liquidation of the public offer of acquisition of shares made by the mercantile INMOBILIRIA COLONIAL SOCIMI, SA on the Company, in accordance with the provisions of the 5^{th} regulation section 2.b) of Circular 1/2017 of the CNMV, following the publication of the corresponding announcement of the aforementioned public takeover bid.

Madrid, November 15, 2017,

Axiare Patrimonio SOCIMI, S.A. Mr. Luis López de Herrera-Oria CEO